
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 953

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2015


RESERVATION OF TICKETS


† 953. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways are considering to allow the passengers to travel in sleeper coaches in case the AC class reservation of the same do not get confirmed;


(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to the taken in this regard; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal in the Ministry of Railways.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) It will cause inconvenience to the passengers already booked in that

class.


*****

